
Responsables arbitres

VC Belair Sven Clement sven.clement@gmail.com

Escher VBC Romain Hoffmann romainh@pt.lu

VB Echternach Marc Burelbach marc@media4all.lu 

CS GYM Volley Ulli Filbit mucfilbig@pt.lu

V80 Pétange Annemarie Lebon anmalebon@yahoo.fr

VC Mamer Bogdan Birca bogdanbirca@yahoo.com

VC Lorentzweiler Carel Zuidberg carel.zuidberg@gmail.com

RSR Walfer Nora Kalich nora.kalich@gmail.com 

VC Strassen Claude Hoffmann hoffclau@pt.lu

Volley Bartreng Bob Breuer rbreuer@cool.lu

VC Fentange Paul Ennesch pennesch@vo.lu

VC St. Wiltz Carlo Messerig carlo.messerig@tango.lu

CHEV Diekirch Marc Goedert marc.goedert@education.lu

VC Steinfort Laura Palgen laura.palgen@hotmail.de

VB Amber-Lënster Sven Strasser strasser.sven@hotmail.com 

sans club Roland Frisch roland.frisch@education.lu
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